
2025 University of Northern Iowa Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-18   Conf: 19-8   Home: 11-9   Away: 15-5   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (338), Opp (322)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Smithson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Hinrichs (5), Jemilo (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (44-51), Hinrichs (18-
21), Wischnowski (9-11), Vertz (5-6), Goodwin (4-4), Maiers (4-5), Jemilo (3-3), Smithson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Lappe, Kate .433 49-49 141 34 61 11 0 19 48 129 .915 36 0 40 0 .542 2 0 3-4 153 77 8 .966
7 Sanders, Kylee .424 49-49 158 50 67 12 2 6 39 101 .639 28 5 15 0 .521 1 0 15-18 69 134 8 .962
9 McElrath, Addison .354 50-50 158 29 56 12 0 16 47 116 .734 32 3 23 0 .469 1 0 1-1 5 1 0 1.000
3 Benesh, Skylar .284 50-50 169 40 48 7 0 7 21 76 .450 32 0 29 0 .392 3 1 20-24 68 104 11 .940
19 Hinrichs, Drew .274 49-49 157 22 43 5 0 7 35 69 .439 20 1 25 0 .360 0 0 1-1 170 8 3 .983
25 Smithson, Ava .252 41-40 115 23 29 4 0 7 26 54 .470 13 0 26 0 .326 1 0 2-2 56 2 0 1.000
13 Callahan, Katelyn .241 48-48 137 22 33 5 1 8 34 64 .467 28 3 23 1 .379 1 2 2-2 65 2 4 .944
6 Peterson, Paige .152 43-34 66 13 10 2 0 1 7 15 .227 11 0 17 0 .269 1 3 5-8 49 2 3 .944
1 Smithson, Ella .256 37-30 82 12 21 2 0 3 16 32 .390 13 2 15 0 .371 0 0 3-4 267 3 3 .989
2 Olive, Katy .200 28-11 35 11 7 0 0 0 2 7 .200 3 1 7 0 .282 0 0 10-10 8 0 0 1.000
10 Morris, Eve .200 21-5 15 4 3 0 0 0 1 3 .200 2 2 3 0 .368 0 1 3-4 10 0 2 .833
18 Jemilo, Savanna .188 22-5 16 3 3 1 0 1 3 7 .438 7 0 6 0 .435 0 0 1-1 46 1 2 .959
11 Smith, Sykora .180 25-17 61 11 11 3 0 2 12 20 .328 5 2 17 0 .261 1 0 4-6 14 44 9 .866
16 Brunner, Addison .167 21-0 18 0 3 1 0 0 2 4 .222 3 0 5 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Slockett, Brynlee .150 18-9 20 10 3 0 0 2 6 9 .450 7 1 6 0 .393 0 0 6-6 13 0 1 .929
8 Wischnowski, Anna .000 24-18 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 35 4 .915
24 Kuper, Makenna .000 43-3 7 18 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 1 3 0 .364 0 0 10-11 4 0 1 .800
15 Vertz, Morgan .000 23-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 18 1 .952
12 McDermott, Maddy .000 12-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 1 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
22 Reynolds, Adalyn .000 37-0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 8-9 0 0 0 .000
Totals .291 50-50 1369 321 398 65 3 79 301 706 .516 244 22 265 1 .403 12 7 94-111 1011 464 61 .960
Opponents .310 50-50 1440 265 447 67 7 48 252 672 .467 118 14 172 4 .364 18 18 22-26 990 327 61 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Wischnowski, Anna 2.59 15-6 24 17 11 2-0 0 129.2 149 72 48 40 87 21 4 11 .277 8 7 0 3 7
4 Maiers, Kara 3.21 3-3 17 12 1 1-1 0 43.2 64 34 20 20 22 17 0 4 .323 3 1 0 2 1
15 Vertz, Morgan 4.44 8-6 23 4 0 0-1 1 69.1 102 60 44 24 18 11 0 10 .342 2 3 0 6 3
5 Goodwin, Carly 5.85 6-2 24 16 3 0-0 0 79.0 104 73 66 27 40 14 2 14 .313 12 1 0 6 7
12 McDermott, Maddy 10.04 0-1 11 1 0 0-0 0 15.1 28 26 22 7 5 4 1 9 .373 3 2 0 1 0
Totals 4.15 32-18 99 50 15 4 1 337.0 447 265 200 118 172 67 7 48 .310 28 14 0 18 18
Opponents 5.56 18-32 109 50 14 1 3 330.0 398 321 262 244 265 65 3 79 .291 23 22 0 12 7



2025 University of Northern Iowa Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Smithson, Ava 58 56 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Goodwin, Carly 26 3 23 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
4 Maiers, Kara 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
2 Olive, Katy 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 McElrath, Addison 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Smithson, Ella 273 267 3 3 .989 9 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hinrichs, Drew 181 170 8 3 .983 4 18 3 .857 5 0
20 Lappe, Kate 238 153 77 8 .966 11 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sanders, Kylee 211 69 134 8 .962 11 0 0 — 0 0
18 Jemilo, Savanna 49 46 1 2 .959 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
15 Vertz, Morgan 21 2 18 1 .952 0 5 1 .833 0 0
13 Callahan, Katelyn 71 65 2 4 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Peterson, Paige 54 49 2 3 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Benesh, Skylar 183 68 104 11 .940 11 0 0 — 0 0
14 Slockett, Brynlee 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wischnowski, Anna 47 8 35 4 .915 2 9 2 .818 0 0
11 Smith, Sykora 67 14 44 9 .866 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Morris, Eve 12 10 0 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kuper, Makenna 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 McDermott, Maddy 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Brunner, Addison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Reynolds, Adalyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1536 1011 464 61 .960 50 44 7 .863 6 0
Opponents 1378 990 327 61 .956 29 188 31 .858 11 0


